Terms and Conditions for Qzar by HiWave Co.

- 1. Introduction: These terms and conditions govern your use of the Qzar website located at https://qzar.me, which is owned and operated by HiWave Co. By using the Qzar website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. Use of Service: You may only use the Qzar website for lawful purposes. You may not use the Qzar website to generate QR codes that violate any laws or infringe upon the rights of any third party. You are responsible for ensuring that the content of your QR codes does not violate any laws or infringe upon the rights of any third party.
- 3. Intellectual Property: The content of the Qzar website, including but not limited to text, images, and code, is the intellectual property of HiWave Co and is protected by copyright, trademark, and other laws. You may not use the content of the Qzar website for any commercial purpose without the express written consent of HiWave Co.
- 4. Changes to Service: HiWave Co reserves the right to modify or discontinue the Qzar website at any time without notice to you. HiWave Co shall not be liable to you or any third party for any modification or discontinuation of the Qzar website.
- 5. Disclaimer of Warranties: The Qzar website is provided on an "as is" basis without warranties of any kind, either express or implied. HiWave Co does not warrant that the Qzar website will meet your requirements or that its operation will be uninterrupted or error-free.
- 6. Limitation of Liability: HiWave Co shall not be liable for any damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Qzar website. This includes, but is not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages, even if HiWave Co has been advised of the possibility of such damages.
- 7. Termination: HiWave Co may terminate your use of the Qzar website at any time and for any reason without notice to you.
- 8. Governing Law: These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.
- 9. Entire Agreement: These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and HiWave Co with respect to your use of the Qzar website and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether written or oral, relating to your use of the Qzar website.
- 10. Paid Options: By signing up for the Qzar website, you acknowledge that some features and services may become subject to paid options in the future. You agree to pay the applicable fees for any paid options that you use.
- 11. Modification of Terms: HiWave Co reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time and without notice to you. Your continued use of the Qzar website following any modification of these terms and conditions constitutes your acceptance of such modifications.

These terms and conditions were last updated on January 31, 2023.